## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : DRN.47/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Jamiol Hussain

Respondent : Project Director, DRDA, Darrang

Date of hearing : **15-10-2015** 

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

The petitioner Md. Jamiol Hussain as well as the public authority to be represented by the Project Director, DRDA, Darrang, both are absent without information.

The subject matter of the RTI petition is payment of the Provident Fund dues of a deceased Gr-IV employee by the name of Late M. Rahman, who worked in the office of Project Director, DRDA, Mangaldoi and whose date of expiry is mentioned as 26-6-2011.

Fix 18-11-2015 at 11.45 A.M for the next date of hearing and issue notices to both the parties to give one more opportunity of being heard.

Sd/(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. **DRN. 46/2013** -A

Dtd. 15-10-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. SPIO, in the office of the Project Director, DRDA, Darrang for information.
- 2. Md.Jamiol Hussain, Vill- Islampur, Mangaldoi, PO & P.S Mangaldoi, Darrang for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission